10

1"

12

13

14

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

Department: Computer Science

Admissions: 2025
Seats: 40

Wareesha Nadeem Muhammad Nadeem

Amina Noor Khalid
MUHAMMAD FAREED MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
Syeda Aiza Batool Batool Syed Muddssar Abbas Naqvi
Muhammad Hammad Shahid Shahid Hameed
Anoosha Husain Ghulam Husain
Abdul Rehman Muhammad Manzoor
Muhammad Sufyan Abdul Ghaffar
FAWAZ MUNIR MUHAMMAD FAISAL MUNIR
Umama Fatima Shuja Haider Naeem
Muhammad Usman Azhar Sarwar
Ali Raza Igbal Hussain
Muhammad Feroz

Muhammad Bilal

Ishmal Asghar Muhammad Asghar

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
3rd Merit List

Program: BS Software Engineering

Expires On: 12 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

464 / 555 No 83.60
467 / 560 No 83.39
467 / 560 No 83.39
467 /560 No 83.39
466 / 560 No 83.21
1789 /2150 No 83.21
997 / 1200 No 83.08
465 / 560 No 83.04
465 / 560 No 83.04
996 /1200 No 83.00
460 / 555 No 82.88
464 / 560 No 82.86
994 /1200 No 82.83
889 /1100 Yes 82.64

83.60

83.39

83.39

83.39

83.21

83.21

83.08

83.04

83.04

83.00

82.88

82.86

82.83

82.64

83.60

83.39

83.39

83.39

83.21

83.21

83.08

83.04

83.04

83.00

82.88

82.86

82.83

82.64



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

58

34

SANA IFTIKHAR

Abeeha Shahid

Mariam Asrar

Tammat Ali

Hafiz Safi Ur Rehman

Samra Javed

ARBAB ALI

Ali Raza

Mehwish .

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

Shanza Miraj Shanza

Muhammad Yousaf Sheraz

Ishmal Amjad

Abdul Mugeet

Zobia Arshad

faisal MAJEED

Zain Ali

Aymen Asif

Aymen Asif

Ajwa Iftikhar

RANA IFTIKHAR MEHMOOD

Shahid Mehmood

Asrar Ahmad Sabir

Ali Hussain

Muhammad Tahir

Haiji Javed Igbal

ELAHI BAKHSH

Nawazish Ali

Muhammad Saeed

MUHAMMAD MIRZA

Muhammad Miraj

Allah Ditta

Amjad Hussain

Rashid Mahmood

Muhammad Arshad

ABDUL MAJEED ANJAM

Tanveer Hussain Shahzad

Muhammad Asif

Muhammad Asif

Iftikhar hussain

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

471 /570

471 /570

470 /570

457 / 555

437 / 555

457 |/ 555

988 /1200

461 /560

456 / 555

455 /555

459 /560

459 / 560

900/ 1100

900/ 1100

454 / 555

465 /570

465 /570

452 / 555

452 / 555

456 / 560

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

82.63

82.63

82.46

82.34

82.34

82.34

82.33

82.32

82.16

81.98

81.96

81.96

81.82

81.82

81.80

81.58

81.58

81.44

81.44

81.43

82.63

82.63

82.46

82.34

82.34

82.34

82.33

82.32

82.16

81.98

81.96

81.96

81.82

81.82

81.80

81.58

81.58

81.44

81.44

81.43

82.63

82.63

82.46

82.34

82.34

82.34

82.33

82.32

82.16

81.98

81.96

81.96

81.82

81.82

81.80

81.58

81.58

81.44

81.44

81.43



Rank

85

36

37

38

39

40

Name

Hooriya Ali Akbar

Muhammad Abdullah

HAFSA

Talha Abid

Muhammad Imran Nawaz

MUHAMMAD HAIDER ALI

Note:

Father Name

Ali Akbar

Muhammad Anwar

KHALID JAVED

Abid Hussain

Muhammad Nawaz

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Obtained / Total Marks

464 /570

464 /570

976 /1200

451 /555

451 /555

451/555

Hafiz

No

No

No

No

No

No

Last Degree %

81.40

81.40

81.33

81.26

81.26

81.26

Last Degree Merit

81.40

81.40

81.33

81.26

81.26

81.26

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee

Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. CNIC/B Form

admission.

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

Final Merit

81.40

81.40

81.33

81.26

81.26

81.26



* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 12 Aug, 2025 .
* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation

of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



