



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

3rd Merit List

Department: Computer Science

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 40

Program: BS Software Engineering

Expires On: 12 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Wareesha Nadeem	Muhammad Nadeem	Female	464 / 555	No	83.60	83.60	83.60
2	Amina Noor	Khalid	Female	467 / 560	No	83.39	83.39	83.39
3	MUHAMMAD FAREED	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	Male	467 / 560	No	83.39	83.39	83.39
4	Syeda Aiza Batool Batool	Syed Muddssar Abbas Naqvi	Female	467 / 560	No	83.39	83.39	83.39
5	Muhammad Hammad Shahid	Shahid Hameed	Male	466 / 560	No	83.21	83.21	83.21
6	Anoosha Husain	Ghulam Husain	Female	1789 / 2150	No	83.21	83.21	83.21
7	Abdul Rehman	Muhammad Manzoor	Male	997 / 1200	No	83.08	83.08	83.08
8	Muhammad Sufyan	Abdul Ghaffar	Male	465 / 560	No	83.04	83.04	83.04
9	FAWAZ MUNIR	MUHAMMAD FAISAL MUNIR	Male	465 / 560	No	83.04	83.04	83.04
10	Umama Fatima	Shuja Haider Naeem	Female	996 / 1200	No	83.00	83.00	83.00
11	Muhammad Usman	Azhar Sarwar	Male	460 / 555	No	82.88	82.88	82.88
12	Ali Raza	Iqbal Hussain	Male	464 / 560	No	82.86	82.86	82.86
13	Muhammad Bilal	Muhammad Feroz	Male	994 / 1200	No	82.83	82.83	82.83
14	Ishmal Asghar	Muhammad Asghar	Female	889 / 1100	Yes	82.64	82.64	82.64

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	SANA IFTIKHAR	RANA IFTIKHAR MEHMOOD	Female	471 / 570	No	82.63	82.63	82.63
16	Abeeha Shahid	Shahid Mehmood	Female	471 / 570	No	82.63	82.63	82.63
17	Mariam Asrar	Asrar Ahmad Sabir	Female	470 / 570	No	82.46	82.46	82.46
18	Tammat Ali	Ali Hussain	Female	457 / 555	No	82.34	82.34	82.34
19	Hafiz Safi Ur Rehman	Muhammad Tahir	Male	437 / 555	Yes	82.34	82.34	82.34
20	Samra Javed	Haji Javed Iqbal	Female	457 / 555	No	82.34	82.34	82.34
21	ARBAB ALI	ELAHI BAKHSH	Male	988 / 1200	No	82.33	82.33	82.33
22	Ali Raza	Nawazish Ali	Male	461 / 560	No	82.32	82.32	82.32
23	Mehwish .	Muhammad Saeed	Female	456 / 555	No	82.16	82.16	82.16
24	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB	MUHAMMAD MIRZA	Male	455 / 555	No	81.98	81.98	81.98
25	Shanza Miraj Shanza	Muhammad Miraj	Female	459 / 560	No	81.96	81.96	81.96
26	Muhammad Yousaf Sheraz	Allah Ditta	Male	459 / 560	No	81.96	81.96	81.96
27	Ishmal Amjad	Amjad Hussain	Female	900 / 1100	No	81.82	81.82	81.82
28	Abdul Muqeet	Rashid Mahmood	Male	900 / 1100	No	81.82	81.82	81.82
29	Zobia Arshad	Muhammad Arshad	Female	454 / 555	No	81.80	81.80	81.80
30	faisal MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED ANJAM	Male	465 / 570	No	81.58	81.58	81.58
31	Zain Ali	Tanveer Hussain Shahzad	Male	465 / 570	No	81.58	81.58	81.58
32	Aymen Asif	Muhammad Asif	Female	452 / 555	No	81.44	81.44	81.44
33	Aymen Asif	Muhammad Asif	Female	452 / 555	No	81.44	81.44	81.44
34	Ajwa Iftikhar	Iftikhar hussain	Female	456 / 560	No	81.43	81.43	81.43

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Hooriya Ali Akbar	Ali Akbar	Female	464 / 570	No	81.40	81.40	81.40
36	Muhammad Abdullah	Muhammad Anwar	Male	464 / 570	No	81.40	81.40	81.40
37	HAFSA	KHALID JAVED	Female	976 / 1200	No	81.33	81.33	81.33
38	Talha Abid	Abid Hussain	Male	451 / 555	No	81.26	81.26	81.26
39	Muhammad Imran Nawaz	Muhammad Nawaz	Male	451 / 555	No	81.26	81.26	81.26
40	MUHAMMAD HAIDER ALI	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	Male	451 / 555	No	81.26	81.26	81.26

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 12 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson